

M/L. 1 to 23
February 13, 2023
MNS

WPA No. 14688 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
H P Ispat Private Limited and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With
WPA No. 23002 of 2022
Shreevardhana Metaliks Private Limited &
Anr.
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.
With
WPA No. 14704 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Debeanjana Hard Coke Private Limited
and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With
WPA No. 14709 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Alishan Steels Private Limited and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With
WPA No. 14722 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Shreesatya Steel and Power Private
Limited and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With
WPA No. 14728 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Jai Venkatesh Concast Private Limited
and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With
WPA No. 14763 of 2022

IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
 Jai Ambey Metals Private Limited and
 another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 WPA No. 14764 of 2022
 IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
 Shree Ramdoot Rollers Private Limited
 and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 WPA No. 14765 of 2022
 IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
 Sumangal Ispat Private Limited and
 another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 WPA No. 14768 of 2022
 IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
 Expandable Enterprise Private Limited and
 another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 WPA No. 14769 of 2022
 IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
 Shree Waris Piya Steel Company Private
 Limited and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 WPA No. 14827 of 2022
 IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
 Ruhr Ispat Private Limited and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 with
 WPA No. 14691 of 2022
 HMB Ispat Private Limited and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With

With
 W.P.A. 15130 of 2022
 CAN 2 of 2022
 CAN 3 of 2022
 CAN 4 of 2022
 Purulia Metal Casting Pvt. Ltd. and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 W.P.A. 15332 of 2022
 CAN 2 of 2022
 Haldia Steels Private Limited and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 W.P.A. 15464 of 2022
 H.R. Inspat Private Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 15587 of 2022
 C.A.N. 1 of 2022
 Surya Alloy Industries Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 15590 of 2022
 With
 C.A.N. 1 of 2022
 Metsil Exports Private Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 16139 of 2022
 Calster Sponge Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 16141 of 2022
 Xpro India Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 16836 of 2022

Maha Gauri Strips Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.
With
W.P.A. 17116 of 2022
Srinivasa Ferroy Alloys Limited & Anr.
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.
With
With
WPA No. 14832 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Venky Hi Tech Ispat Private Limited and
another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty,
Mr. Siddharth Shroff
Mr. Shayak Mitra,
....for the petitioners in
WPA 14688 of 2022
WPA 14691 of 2022

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty,
Mr. Siddharth Shroff,
....for the petitioners in
WPA 14704 of 2022
WPA 14709 of 2022
WPA 14722 of 2022
WPA 14728 of 2022
WPA 14763 of 2022
WPA 14764 of 2022
WPA 14765 of 2022
WPA 14768 of 2022
WPA 14769 of 2022
WPA 14827 of 2022
WPA 15587 of 2022
WPA 15590 of 2022
WPA 16139 of 2022
WPA 16141 of 2022,
WPA 14832 of 2022

Mr. M. G. Ramachandran,
 Ms. Anushree Bardhan,
 Mr. Prasun Mukherjee,
 Mr. Dipak Agarwal

....for the DVC

Mr. Pratik Dhar,
 Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh,
 Mr. Amit Ghosh

.... for the WBERC in
 WPA 14688 of 2022
 WPA 15332 of 2022

Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh,
 Mr. Amit Ghosh

....for the WBERC in
 WPA 23002 of 2022
 WPA 14704 of 2022,
 WPA 14709 of 2022,
 WPA 14722 of 2022,
 WPA 14728 of 2022,
 WPA 14763 of 2022,
 WPA 14764 of 2022,
 WPA 14765 of 2022,
 WPA 14768 of 2022,
 WPA 14769 of 2022,
 WPA 14827 of 2022,
 WPA 14691 of 2022,
 WPA 15130 of 2022
 WPA 15464 of 2022,
 WPA 15587 of 2022,
 WPA 15590 of 2022,
 WPA 16139 of 2022,
 WPA 16141 of 2022,
 WPA 16836 of 2022,
 WPA 17116 of 2022,
 WPA 14832 of 2022

Since the outcome of a different batch of writ petitions has a partial bearing on the result of the present writ petitions, for the sake of propriety, the present batch of writ petitions is being adjourned and shall next be listed in the

monthly combined list of cases for the month of
March, 2023.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)